Forman, N. Dak. Marcw 197H, 1952,

THe Boaro oF CounTy COMMiSSIONERS MET IN SPECIAL SESSION, CALLED BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoaRD
BECAUSE OF BLOCKED ROADS DUE TO THE EXCESSIVE SNOW FALL THE PAST MONTH WHICH IN TURN HAS CAUSED UNDUE
SUFFERING IN OUR COUNTY, CASES OF SICKNESS, SHORTAGE OF FOOD AND FUEL, POSTPONEMENTS OF FUNERALS, MANY i
FARMERS SHORT OF FEED FOR LIVESTOCK AND HEAVY LOSSES MAY OCCUR IF WE SHOULD GET MORE SNOW AND STORMS.

THE MEETING Was CALLED To ORDER By THE CHAIRMAN AND ON RoLt CALL Commissioners CoLeman, Marqu-
ETTE AND WALSTEAD WERE FOUND TO BE PRESENT,
i
A LARGE DELEGATION FROM VARIOUS PARTS OF THE COUNTY MET wiTH THE EB0ARD AND DICUSSED THE SITUA-
TION CAUSED BY BLOCKED ROADS. i

GovernoR BRUNSDALE Was CONTACTED By TELEPHONE ano L. R. Keriing, Disaster CHatrMan oF THE
SaraENT CounTy CHapTER OF THE Rep Cross anp Giuman KLzrsTap, Memser oF THE House oF REPRESENTATIVES, Dts—
CUSSED SNOW REMOVAL AND LIVESTOCK FERD MATTERS WITH HIM,

CommysS1ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE MEETING ADJOURN.
CoMM15510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ChatrMAN .

; [APERSS
et Vi - :

8uo 1 ToOR,

Forman, N. Dax., Apriv 1, 1952, |

THE BoarD OF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
On RoLL caLL, Commissioners Kierer, MaRQUETTE AND WALSTEAD WERE FOUND PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HMELD IN MARCH WERE READ.

Comrssioner WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APOROVED AS READ.

Comm1s510NER KI1EFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL ALL VOTED AVE, AND THE MOTION CARRIED.

{
Comurss1oNER KIEFER INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, OUE TO EXCESSIVE SNOW FALL DURING THE PAST MONTH, ALL COuUNTY ROADS HAVE BECOME BLOCK—
£D WH10M HAS GAUSED A SER1OUS CONDITION AND UNDUE HARDSHIPS AND SUFFERING IN CASES WHERE PEOPLE NEECOED TO
BE TakEN TO DOCTORS AND HOS®1TALS, SHORTAGE OF FOOD AND FUEL AND FEED FOR LIVESTOCK, WITH EVERY tNDICATION
THAT HEAVY LOSSES OF LIVESTOCK WILL OCCUR IN THE EVENT OF MORE SNOW AND STORMS, AND

WHEREAS THE CoUNTY HAS MADE EVERY POSSIBLE EFFORT TO OPEN UP THE ROADS WITH 1TS OWN EQUIZMENT
BUT HAS BEEN UNABLE TO DO SO FOR THE REASON THAT THE SAIDEQUIBMENT 1S NOT HEAVY ENOUGH AND IN ORDER TO
OPEN UP THE ROADS TO ALLEVIATE THE INCONVENIENCE OF THE PUBLIC AND THE SUFFERING OF LIVESTOCK IT WiLL BE
NECESSARY TO HIRE HEAVY ROAD EQUIPMENT, AND

* WHEREAS THE PRESENT TAX LEVY LIMITATIONS DO NOT PERMIT THE COUNTY TO LEVY SUFFICIENT FUNDS
TG CARE FOR EVEN THE NORMAL NEEDS OF THE COUNTY, AND THE CoUNTY HAS AT THIS TIME NO UNENCUMBERED FUNDS
AVAILABLE TO PAY FOR THE RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT FOR REMOVING THE SNOW OFF THE H1GHWAYS,

BE 1T .HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT AN EMERGENCY BE DECLARED TO EX!13T AND THAT THE SUM OF #10,000.00
88 TRANSFERRED FROM THE County EMERGENCY FUND To THE CounTy RoaD FUND TO BE ALLOCATED IN THE SUM OF 2000.00
FOR EaCH COMMISS1ONERS DISTRICT, WHICH WOULD BE OF EQUAL DISTRIBUTION TO ALLEVIATE PRESENT CONDITIONS AS
MUCH AS POSSIBLE IN THE COUNTY AS A WHOLE.

Comrss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, AND THE RESOLU=
TION WAS ADORTED,

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED To appRoVvE PusLic Werrare Boaro Brits.

Comm1 es10NER KIEFER INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:
8E |T HEREBY RESOLVED sy THE Boarp oF County Commisstoners of Saraent County, NorTH Dakota,

AS FOLLOWS! !
THAT aLL CoUNTY ROAOS WITHIN THE COoUNTY OF SaRGenT, StaTE oF NorTW DakoTa, BE CLOSED TO ALL

TRUCKS WH1CH HAVE A GROSS WEI1GHT OF 5 TONS OR "'OVER,
THAT S1GNS BE ERECTED ON ALL COUNTY ROADS ACCORDING TO THE PROWISIONS OF SECTION 39-1203 ofF
tHe NorTH DaxoTa Revisep Cooe oF 1943, SAID S1GNS TO READ AS FOLLOWS!

WARNING - LOAD LIMIT,
e ROAD CLOSED TO ALL TRUCKS OF STON GROSS WEIGHT OR OVER.
SARGENT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMI|SSIONERS,

THAT THE FOREGOINGVE|GHT RESTRICTION SHALL TAKE EFFECT IMMEDIATELY UPON THE POSTING OF SAID
S16NS AND REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL THEY ARE REMOVED.

ANY PERSON VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF TH1S RESOLUTION SHALL BE GUILTY OF A M)SDEMEANOR AND
SHALL BE PUN1SHED BY A FINE OF NOT MORE THAN ’IO0.00 OR IMPR]SONEMENT IN THE CouNTY JAIL FOR NOT MORE THAN
30 pavs, OR BY BOTH SUCH FINE AND IMPRISONMENT.

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, AND THE RESOLU- g
TION WAS ADOPTED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORODERED PAID BY THE Boaro:
War. No,
\n A S
29455 ArrHur Seanbpe, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 35,45 $23u .55




War, No.

20456 Donatp L. CrrisTensen, SERVICES — SNOW REMOVAL LESS Tax 6.90 $27.60
29457 Joe A. Sapa, SNOW REMOVAL AND MILEAGE LEss Tax 10.62 351,58
20458 MiLier K. Dawson, SNOW REMOV AL LESS Tax 3,87 254,13
29459  ArLo Hagenson, SNOW REMOVAL LESS Tax 7.23 288.27
29460 OrLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 19,16 322,78
29461 Geo. C. Dawson,sERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner & pHoNE catLs MarcH 3 To 30 ress Tax 8,30163.43
20462 Lawrence Brakxe, SNOW REMOVAL AND MILEAGE LeEss Tax 3,37 242,13
29463 G. B, CoLeman, SERVICES AND MiLe=aGE As Cowmisstoner,MarcH 14 To Apr.l,LESS Tax Q4 89.21
20464 Harry KiEFER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, MareH 6 To AepriLl,Less Tax 2.00 197.07
29465 ELmer WaLsTeap, services & MiLEace as Commissioner, MarcH 8 1o APR, 1,LESs Tax 1,05 93.02
20466 D. D, MaroueTTE,SERVICES & MILEAGE as CoMMIssIONER, Marew |2 To AeriL |, AND PHONE CALLS

ex LESS TAax .74 64,15
29467 Countv TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR CHANGE  keyg, FREIGHT, STAMPS, FILMS,BOX RENT,€TC.31.25
20468 L. R, KeruLing, SHERIFF, MILEAG E FOR MONTH OF MarcH 77.72
29469 L. R. KerLine, SHERIFF, ADDITIONAL MILEAGE AND EXPENSES g4, 80
20470 Litwie V. BowseRr, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Mar.31, 9,60
20471 H. J. Seaverr, cLertcaL services - Co. TReAsuRreRr, LESS Tax 4,8l 69.19
20472 Victor W. LesLer, saLaRy anp expenses as Co. Asent, 424,60; County's sHare,Less Tax! 2,60 237.00
2047h  J. H. Homaus, services & exeENSEs as VETERANS SERvicE oFFICER aND JUSTICE FEES LEss Tax 2.16,150.24
20473 BerTHa Mo, , . cLERICAL SERVICES — COUNTY Agent, Less Tax 10.05 139,95
29475 F. L. Ros=ins, JUSTICE FEES 10.00
29476 F. G. Husmarp, M. D., sERVICES AS CORONER ETC.,DURING MONTH OF Marcy 25.00
20477 Yvonne M, JoHnsearo, SERVICES AND EXPENSES As JuvENILE Commissioner 57.38
20478 EarL GrammonD, LABOR 18.00
29479 Lars Hovren, DRAY ING 55,45
29480 Saraent Countv News, PusLisHing CowmisSIONERS SBOCEEDINGS, NOTICE FOR BIDS AND ENVELOPES, 60.73
20481  Sarsent County TELLER, LETTERHEADS AND NOTICES 22.7
20482  KnigHT PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 3.63
29hs& WesT PusLssHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 34,00
29484  ApoRressogRAPH SaLES AGENCY, SUPPLIES 7.57
29485 C. 0. Dewey Comeanv, SUPPLIES 20.21
29Ug6 E, M. Lev) EgevaTors, coaL 266.92
20487 Hirps Service, GAS AND OfL FOR NURSE 29,51
29488 HorFLeEN GaraGE, GAS FOR NURSE 3.23
29489 MaHLers SERVICE, GAS FOR NURSE 3.00
29490 BrameTon Oyr Co., DIESEL FUEL AND SUPPLIES 227.54
29491 RicHarD BanpereT, orL .75
20492 DakoTa MoTor Saves Co., TIRE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 327.90
29493 Farmers Unjon OrL Co., RuTLanp, suepLiEs 8.73
2940l Horren Garace, GAS AND SUPPLIES 24,25
29495 Hipes Service, @AS FOR TRUCKS 12.67
20496 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 955.93
29497 NorTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., REPAIRS AND PARTS 909, 7!
29498StanpaRD O1r ComPany, GAS AND SUPPLIES 116,42
29499 ScHaEFERs BLACKsMITH SHop, WELDING AND SUPPLIES ko,00
29500 $SBORNE—MBMILLAN ELevaTor Co., COAL AND PHONE CALLS 12,47
2950t  THomesoN Yaros, Oaxes, LUMBER 15.80
29502 No. Dak. STate Higuway DEPARTMENT, MAP .60
29503 Cass County EcLecTric Co-OperaTive INC,, LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
29504 Mrs, Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENT 16.26
20505 SargenT County Sore ConservaTion DisTRiCT, snow RemovaL 258.00
20506 OonaLd BurnsTaD, SNOW REMOVAL 242,50
29507 Rav EneouisT, SNOW REMOVAL 60.00
20508 EmiL Bvansown, @NOW REMOVAL 16,00
29509 Aus. R, ErssToEssEr, SNOW REMOVAL 40,00
29510 ALBerT KRanda, SNOW REMOVAL 40.00
20511 Joe Lesner, SNOW REMOVAL LESS Tax 31.22 269.78
29512 Lesrer Mever, SNOW REMOVAL LEss Tax .57 7.43
29513 MeLvin SomverLanD, SNOW REMOVAL 0.00
29514  Peter WaLpera, SNOW REMOVAL LESS Tax 25,72 255.28
20515 Eowaro F., Wisnewsxi, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, AND PHONE CALL, LESS Tax 8,12 Ul 35

County Pay RoOLL, saLariEs oF Countv oFFiCiaLS ETC., PAID BY AuDITORS WARRANTS FOR MONTH OF Marew 3,553.37

THeBoARD cONCLUDED APPROVING Pusric WeLrare Boaro BiLLs. THE FoLLowing BiLLs HAD BEEN ALLOWED
AND ORDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLFARE BOaARD FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExPENSE  $815.38

Suss1sTENCE 190.55
CasH atp 72.00
MepicaL arp 52.33
M) SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 100.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,230.26

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wiicH SociatL Weirare warranTs Nos. 12,520 To 12,540 incLusive Hap sEEN
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED B8vy THE BoARD,

Commisstoner WALSTEAD MoveD THAT THE sum oF $1,200.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND TO THE
SociaL WeLFARE FUND.
Commiss1onER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

cOLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY?

GENERAL $33,895.06
Roao g, 147,46
Poor 14, 845,95
Gas Tax M,QYY.SG

On MoTion THE BoaRD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MarcH, 1952, 1n THE sum oF $732.71.

On MoTioN THE BoARD APPROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JusTices oF THe Peace J. H. HoHaus ano
F. L. RogsINS, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarRcH 3lsT, 19052, SaME MAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THe StaTe's
ATTORNEY.




NT
Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT AN ADJOURNME BE TAKEN To 9 o'crock, a. M., APRiL 8TH, 1952,
CommissioneErR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

%W Wt‘ 5 My e e PLC

CHa1RMAN,
Aup 1 ToR,

Forman, N. Dax. ApriL 8, 1952,
THE Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN—
MENT,
On roLL caLt Cowmissionzrs CoreMan, Kierer, MARQUETTE ano WALSTEAD WERE FOUND TO BE PRESENT,

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER
COUNTY SUPPLIES AS ADVERTISED,

A BID WAS SUBMITTED Bvy THE GroBe-BazeTTE PrinTing Company.

Commiss1oNER K1EFER MOVED THAT THE BID OF THE GLOBE-GazETTE PRInTING CO., TO FURNISH TAX L1STS
AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCEPTED,
Commi ss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS
ADVERTISED,

BiDs HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING!

i
NortHwesTern SHeeT & lron Works,  Armco Drainase & MetaL Prooucts Ine. Concrere Secrionan Curvert Co
Farco Steer Prooucts Company NorTH Dakota Concrete Probucts Co., NorTH DakoTa MetaL CurverT Cb

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL OF THE ABOVE BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR BE ACCEPTED, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE BID OF ConcRreTE SecTonaL CuLverT CO., WHO HAD NOT
SUBMITTED CERTIFIED CHECK WI1TH THEIR B1ID,

Comrysstoner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BoARD THEN PROCEEDED TO OPEN BDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR
AS ADVERTISED.

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DS:

Fargo SteeL Proouets Comeany, SmrtH, Ine,
Miowest EquipMENT Company, Dakora TracTor & Equirment Co,
NorTHwESsTERN EQuipMENT INC,

CommisS10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ALL BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR BE ACCERTED.,
CommissioneER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

BtiDs FOR THE FURNISHING OF GAS, OIL, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES WERE NEXT CONSIDERED.
Bi10s WERE SUBMITTED 8Y THE FOLLOWING:

Soconv=Yacuum Oy Co., Stanparo O Co., BrameTon 01t Co.

CommissioNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL OF THE ABOVE B8IDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF GAS, OtL, GREASE
AND FUEL SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCERPTED,
ComMIssIONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED,

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B81DS FOR H1GHWAY CONSTRUCTION (RENTAL OF HiGHWAY
EQUIPMENT), FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED,

BIDs HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING:
Joun DiresetH Comeany, DonaLo BurnsTaD, Daxota ConsTrRucTION ComPany.

COMMISS|0NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL B1DS FOR H]GHWAY CONSTRUCTION FOR THE ENSUING VEAR BE
ACCERTED.
Comvissioner CoLeman SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

cOMMISSIONER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, TtHe Boarp ofF County Comvissioners or SarRGeNT County, NoRTH DakoTa HAS HERETOFORE
ENTERED INTO A CONTRACT WiTH ONE Ners DaHLSTROM, FOR THE REPAIR OF THE SARGENT CouNnTY AUDITORIUM, WHICH
CONTRACT WAS ENTERED INTO ON THE 6TH Dav oF FEBRuARY, 1052, anp 1N THE amount o $5,689.67, ano

WHEREAS, saID CONTRACT PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR, THE satD Ners DaHLSTROM, CoulLd apeEaR
BEFORE THE BOARD oF CoMMISSIONERS AND REQUEST PARTIAL PAYMENT BEFORE THE COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT AND
THAT THYE SAID CONTRACTOR WOULD BE ENTITLED, WITHIN THE DISCRETION OF THE SAtD BOARD, TO DRAW CERTAIN
AMOUNTS AGAINST SAID CONTRACT FOR THE WORK ALREADY COMPLETED, AND

WHEREAS, tHE sa1p Nets DAHLSTROM HAS APPEARED BEFORE SA1D BOARD AND MHAS REQUESTED PARTIAL PAY-
MENT AND WHEREAS, 17 APPEARS THAT APPRROXIMATELY 80% OF THE SAID CONTRACT HAS BEEN COMPLETED,

NOW THEREFORE, Be 1T rREsoLVED THAT THE CounNTy AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED TO [SSUE A WARRANT IN THE
aMouNT oF $1,500.00 To THE satb Ners DAHLSTROM, AS PARTIAL PAYMENT UNDER SAID CONTRACT.

Commi sS10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL CoMMISSIONERS COLEMAN, MaRQUETTE AND
WaLsTeEAD VOTE AYES CoMmi sS10NER KI1EFER VOTED NaY., MOTION CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D 8Y THE BoARD:
War. No.
29516 Rustao's, Snow REMOVAL $1,581.00
29517 News DaHLSTROM, LABOR AND MATER1AL FOR Coynty Aubttorium 1,500.00
29518 Norman Buork SNOW REMOV AL 32.00




War. No,

20519 H. C. Louben SNOW REMOVAL Less tax $1.20 $78.80
29520 DonaLb BurNsTaD, SNOW REMOVAL 372.00
29521 Lours PaLensky, SNOW REMOVAL 262.50
29522 EarL Parrow, SNOW REMOVAL 35.00 |
29523 WiLo Rice Sort. ConservaTion DisTRICT, SNOW REMOVAL 192,00
29524  Bert E. AnpERSON, GAS, BATTERY ETC., 162.80
29525 ForMAN |mMPLEMENT, REPAIRS 15.10
20526 I Lies WeLoing SHoe, REPAIRS, WELDING ETC., 34,90
20527 Kast Stanparp Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES, 16,60
20R/28 SHEPPARD Company, GAS AND SUPSLIES 14,06
29529 TutHiLt Haroware, SUPPLIES g.32
129530 NomrTHwesT=RN EQuipMENT, ING., REPAIRS AND PARTS 6og. 1l |
129531 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 21,00 ¢
129532 MasTer Prooucts Company, STENCILS 2.65 |
129533 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 733.79
29534  PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 367.50
29535 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS 53.78

Comm15S10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THMAT THE MEETING ADJOURN UNTIL 9 o'crock, a. M., Mav 6, 1652,
Comvi ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

me@

CHaA 1RMAN .
<i/;TTPS :

AuoI1ToR,

Forman, N. Dak, ApriL 22n0, 1952,

Tue Boaro oF County ComMissioNERs MET IN SPECIAL SESSION CALLED 8Y THE CHalRMan oF THE BOARD FOR
THE PURPOSE OF PROGRAMMING FEDERAL A1D Seconparvy HiGHWAY PROJECTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AND TO TRANSACT ANY
OTHER BUSINESS WHICH MIGHT PROPERLY BOME BEFORE THE BOARD AT SAID MEETING.

Commi ss1oNERS Dawson, CoreMAN, MarouETTE anp WALSTEAD WERE PRESENT AND ANSWERED ROLL CALL.

CommissionER DAWSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS SargenT COUNTY 15 SUBMITTING THE FOLLOWING FOR THE CONSIDERATION OF THE NorTH DakoTa
State HigHway DeparTmeEnT:

THe CounTy HAS PREPARED TME FOLLOWING PROGRAM FOR SUBMISSION TO THE VOTERS OoF THE COUNTY IN Arroa
ANCE WITH CHARTER 3!6 ofF THE 1951 Session Laws oF Nortn Daxora:

PriorITY GeneraL DescripTioN - Tvee oF ApPROXIMATE  ESTimMaTED
No. (LocaTion) ConsTRUCTION MILEAGE. CosT
i
i
1 FroM A PoInNT oN FEDERAL-A1D Primary Roao No, |1, GrapE 10.8 $42,000.00
APPROXIMATELY 1.6 MiLES wesT oF NiCHOLSON, NORTH~  GRAVEL
ERLY, WESTERLY AND NORTHERLY Via CRETE To a POINT
|
oN FEDERAL-ATD Seconpary Roap No, 598 (State HicH-
way No, 13), NoRTH oF CreTe
i
2 FROM A POINT ON FeDERAL~A1D PRimary Roao No, 11 GRADE 0.4 41,000.00 i
AT GENESEO SOUTHERLY AND WESTERLY TO THE SOouTH GraveL !
DakoTa STaTE LINE |
|
: 3 HigHway K FRoM RutLano To State HigHwavy 32 Graoe 7 30,000.00
GRAVEL
4 HrgHway D rrom CAvuga NORTH To State HigHwavy #13 GRrADE 12 50,000.00
GRAvVEL |
5 Hyguway € FROM A POINT 4 MiLES sOUTH OF RuTLAND, GRADE 13 52,000.00
“wesT To BRamPTON GrAVEL

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED thaT THE COUNTY REQUEST APRPROVAL OF THIS PROGRAM BY THE HjgHwavy DERARTMENT
aND THE Bureau of Pusric Roaps As PROVIDED FOR IN THE LAW,

CommissionER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED, ALL
VOTING AVE,

CommissicNer WaLsTeap moved THAT THE CHAIRMAN AND AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO SIGN
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF PROPOSED CONTRUCTION PROGRAM OF FARM TO MARKET AND FEDERAL-AIC ROADS, AND FOR-
wARD SAME To THE State HigHwavy DEPARTMENT.

Covm1 5510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

COMMISSIONER WarLsTeAD INSTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, AND SECONDED BY CommissioneR COLEMAN,
MOVED ITS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, IN ORDER TO AVAIL ITSELF OF FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF |
HiGHWAYS OFF THE STATE HiGHwAY SYSTEM, IT 1S NECESSARY THAT THE STate DEPARTMENT DESIGNATE REVISION OF THE
FeoeraL AtD Seconpary HigHway SysTeM wiTHIN THE STaTe, AND

WHEREAS, sUCH DESIGNATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPROVAL BY THE COUNTY OF THE REV1SIONS OF THE FEDERAL
A1p Scconpary HigHway SYSTEM WITHIN TH1IS COUNTY,

BE 1T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT TH1S COUNTY APPROVES THE DESIGNATION OF THE REVISIONS OF THE
FeperaL Ato Seconpary HisHway SySTEM aS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP AND DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED TABULATION
INCLUDED IN THE RESOUUTION ENTERED AROVE,

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION, AND THE SAME WAS DECLAREOD
DuULY CARRIED AND ADORTED,




CommissioNEr WALSTEAD MOVED THAT A REWARD OF $50.00 BE PAID FOR INFORMATION LEADING TO THE
ARREST AND CONVICTION OF ANY PERSON, OR PERSONS, WHO WILLFULLY DAMAGES OR DESTROYS COUNTY ROAD S1GNS OR
WHO DUMPS OR THROWS ROCKS, CANS, BOTTLES OR OTHER RUBBISH oN CounTy HigHWAY RIGHT ofF way,

Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,

ComvisstoNer COLEMAN MOVED THAT ONE HALF OF THE GOST OF NEW CULVERTS ON TOWNSHIP ROADS AND IN .
VILLAGES 1S TO BE PAID BY THE TOWNSHIPS AND VILLAGES CONCERNED, ALSO THAT EACH TOWNSHIP BE REQUIRED TO PAY
$200.00 AS 1TS SHARE OF THE COST OF ANY NEW BRIDGES BUILT ON TOWNSHIP ROADS, THE ABOVE MOTION TO BE EFFECT
IVE AS OF ToDAY, ApriL 22, 1952, !
Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1ONER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THAT PART oF THE ouD STaTte HigMway No, 11, BEGINNING AT THE |
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 21, TownsHie 13}, Ranae 68, tHENCE £asT 2 MiLes; souTtH | MILE; €AST | MILE AND
soutd | MiLe, A DisSTANCE OF § MiLES, BE Acced T0 CounTy HigHway B, As PART oF THE COUNTY HIGHWAY SYSTEM.
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE.

On MoTion THE BOARD APPROVED THE SURETY BOND OF THE GLoBE-GazetTe PRINTInNG COMPANY, IN THE ;
AMOUNT OF $|.000.00. wiTH THE NaTionaL SuReTy CORPORATION AS SURETY, WHICH BOND WAS FURNISHED IN CONNEGT ON
wiTH Grose-GazeTte PRINTING COMPANY'S CONTRACT TO FURNISH BOOKS AND SUPRLIES TO THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:
War, No. :
29540 D. D. MARQUETTE, CASH ADVANCED FOR PHONE CALLS AND SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommiIssIONER, ;
APRiL 2 TO ApRIL 22 LESS Tax 1,04 $134,32

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING ASSESSORS MEET-
ING, APRIL B, AND MILEAGE!

War, No. War., No. War. No.

29541 W. L. Mowserag, $.50 29548 HarLan RoTHHOusE $5.70 29555 H. A. Rotumouse, $g.l5
29542 DownaLo WueHererenwnia, Y%.60 29549 OrviLce A- Nevson .60 29556 F. L. Rosmins, .00 |
29543 Carmen Ericxson, 9,20 29550 JoWn F. Laws 1,10 29557 E. Roserts, .70
29544 Lvie Havoen 1,00 29551 Roeer Banoerer, 6.50 29558 GeraLo Hare, 5.20
29545 RycHarD BanDERET, 5.70 29552 Oscar PeTerson 5.00 29559 LoweLL SJOTHUN, 5.00
29546 Frank StoTko, 6.10 29553 ALrFrep Hansow, 5.30 29560 Jerome P. Weser, .50
29547 KennetH Evenson 7.00 29554 Care J. Kirmrs, 1.75 2956! C. E. Warw, .90

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE ALSO AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp:

29562 Roeert A. Case, MILEAGE AS Stare's ATTorNeEY 18.00
29563 F. G. Humearp, M. D. ATTENDINA HEARING AND EXAMINATION ~ CARRIE BROCKMAN INSANITY CASE 10.00
20564 J. B, Kervv, SUPPILIES FOR NURSE 2.85
29565 Brackin Chevrorer Co., Inc., SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 7.7)
29566 LiLLecarn CHevrorer Co., Inc,, supeLi=s FOR MURSE 2.65
29567 Movor Orv Co., SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 6.25
20568 Forwan IMPLEMENT, eELY, 13,30
29569 NorTHwesTERN EquipMeENT, INC,, BALANCE ON USED POWER GRADER 8,234 45
29570 Merroe Farm Comeany, SNOW REMOVAL 195,00
20571 Oaxes Times, PRINTING NOTICES 8.00
20572 RaLePH Busswan, LABOR 8.00
29573 GRANT BecksTRoM, SNOW REMOVAL 288,00
20574 Eumer E. Jomnson, BLASTING 5.00
29575 Vincent Nevrson $CO0PING ROCKS 24,00
20576 Bup PrinTz, SNOW REMOVAL 40,00

Commrissioner CoLeman MoveD THAT THE MEETING ADJOURN UNTIL 9 o'crock, A, M., Mav 6, 1952,
CommissioNEr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

/4 CHa 1 RMAN, ;

Aup 1 TOR,

Forman, N. Dax, May 6, 1952,

Tue Boaro of County COMMISSIONERS MET AT TMEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT,

ALL MEMBERS WERE PRESENT AND ANSWERED ROLL CALL.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD DURING APRIL WERE READ,
Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, H

: A peLecaTion FRom HatL TownsHie MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD To THE CLEANING ouT or Tri-County|
Oratn No, 1.
Commisstoner KIEFER MOVED TMAT THE APPLICATION OF RaLeh KIEFER FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOTH
| 10 6, Sec., 36-120-55, L, T. L. e aLroweo For THE pERiOD EnDiNG Dee. 31, 1952.
Commissi1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE RESIGNATION oF Eraine WiLLiaMs, 1IN wRiTING, aS County PusLic HeaLtH NURSE, EFFECTIVE AS OF
Aprit 30, 1052, was PRESENTED To THe Boaro, i

CoMMISSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF ELaINE WiLLIAMS BE ACCEPTED,

Commissioner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




On MOTION THE BoaRD ApPROVED THE REPORYT OF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF ApRiIL IN THE sum or $197.01.

CommissIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL 1IN COOPERATION witH THE U, S, FigM
& WyLoLIFe SERVICE BE CONTINUED FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR AT A £0ST NoT To e£xceco $420.00.
. Commissioner KiEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i
Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWS
PAPER CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE SCREENING, LOADING AND HAULING OF GRAVEL BY THE YARD, FOR THE CounTy.
Bins To 8e openeo 10 o'crock, A. M., June 9, 1952, |
Commrss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisst1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWS-
PAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED B1DS FOR THE RENTAL OF ONE New 100 H. P, DieseL MoTOR GRADER, COMPLETE WiTH ATTACH
MENTS. V TYme snow pLow, 12 Fr, wing, 4 Fr. MOULDBOARD, STEEL CAB, CAB MEATER, WINDSHIELD AND ELECTRIC
LIGHT SYSTEM,

Commi ss1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOT1ON ann ON RoLL cALL Commissioners Coveman, MaRQUETTE anD
WarsTeap votep ave, Commissioner KieFerR voTeED Navy, MoTion carrieD. |

i

ComMmiss1ONER coLEMAN INSTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONZ

WHEREAS THE Boaro ofF County Commissicners ofF Saraent County DD oN THE 22nD pDav ofF Aprit, 1952, |
sUBMIT To THE STaTe HicHway DEPARTMENT a STATEMENT oF Prorosen County ConsTucTion Proaram oF FarM To MamxeT!
AND HEDERAL A1D ROADS FOR SUSMISSION To THE VOTERS OF SARGENT COUNTY INTACCORDANCE WiTH House eiit $58L,anp,

WHEREAS THE HygMwav DEPARTMENT SUGGESTS THAT CERTAIN CHANGES BE MADE IN THE PROPOSED PROGRAM TO !
INSURE 1TS ABPROVAL By THE Bureau orF Pusric Roaos, i

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE FOLLOWING PROPOSED PROGRAM BE SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF THE ONE SUBMITTED APRIY
22, 1952¢

PriortTy No, 1, HiaHway B FroM a PotNT ON FEDERAL Ato Seconparv Roap No. 598, (Stare Hiawway No,
13), 6 miLes souTH, esTiMaTeED cosT $30,000.

|
PrioriTy No. 2, FRoM A poINT oN FeDERAL-A10 PrimARy Roap No. 1| AT GENESEO, SOUTHERLY AND WESTERLl
7% miLes, estimaten cost $35,000.

PrioriTy No. 3, Higuway D rFrom Cavuca NORTH To sTaTe HigHiway No. 13, 12 mres, esTiMaTeED cosT

$50,000.

Prior)Ty No. 4, HigHuwwy E rROM A POINT B MiLES souTH oF RytLanp west To BRAMPTON, ESTIMATED €OST
$52,000, 13 MILES, AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED tHAT THE CHatRMAN OF THE BoARD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND
DIRECTED TO SIGN APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THE REVISED COUNTY CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM,

COMM'SSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND THE SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED, j

Tue Boarp proceeoEd To arpROove PusLic WeLrare Boaro BiLLs.

CommisstonER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN UNTIL 9 o'crock, A, m,, Mavy 7, 1952, |
CommissionNER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. |

FORMAN. N. Dax. Mav 7, 1052,

Tue Boarp oF County CoMM1SS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT.,
PResSENT ON ROLL catL were Commissioners CorLeman, Marouette ano WaLsteao,
CommissionER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS A SERIOUS PROBLEM HAS ARISEN IN THE CouNTY RELATIVE To THE cONTRoL oF Leary Spurce, A
NOX10US WEED AND

WHEREAS 17 1S NECESSARY TO PRESCRIBE A COURSE OF ACTION FOR ITS CONTROL,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED sv tWE Boaro of County Commissioners oF Saraent Countv, NortH Dakota, THAT
ANY INDIVIDUAL, FIRM OR CORPORATION, OWNING OR OCCUPYING LAND Wi THIN SARGENT CoUNTY ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO
pESTROY ANY LEAFY SPURGE THMAT MAY BE GROWING ON SAID LANDS, ON OR BEFORE THE 15TH pavy ofF June, 1052, Saic
NOX10US WEEDS SHMALL BE BESTROVED BV SPRAYVING W1TH THE PROPER CHEMICALS AS APPROVED 8y THE CounTv Agent of
SarceNT County, anp

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THt1S RESOLUTION BE PUBLISHED FOR AT LEAST TWO WEEKS IN THE OFFICIAL i
nEwsPAPER OF SaRGENT County, NORTH Dakota, PURSUANT TO LAW, AND

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED THAT N THE EVENT THAT ANY INDIVIDUAL, FIRM OR CORPORATION NEGLECTS TO
DESTROY SAID NOX10US WEEDS AS PRESCRIBED BY THIS RESOLUTION, EACH TOWNSHIP OVERSEER OF HIGHWAYS 1S MUTHOR-
1ZED TO G0 UPON SAID LANDS AND DESTROY SAID NOX1OUS WEEDS AND THE COMPENSATION FOR DOING SO SHALL 8E A LIEN|
UPON THE LAND UPON WHICH THE NOXI0US WEEDS ARE DESTROVED, |

Comm1SsI1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

Smoxy CoMsTock, REPRESENTING THE NorTHwESTERN EquirMENT, !NC., MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO
REPAIRS FOR COUNTY MOWERS,

ComissiONER WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF Taxpavers oF MiLnor TownsHie FOR 2 cuLverTs 5FT
x 32 Fr, LoNG 8E ALLOWED,
Commt ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comiss1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PETITION OF TAXPAYERS OF MALL TOWNSHIP FOR ONE CULVERT 4 Fr,
x 30 FT. LONG BE ALLOWED,
CommisstoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner Warsteap MOvED THAT THE BoaRD GRANT THE REQUEST OF JOHN SUKUT FOR A PERMIT TO INSTALL
A CATTLE Pass on CounTy HigHway H BETween RicHLAND aND SarGENT COouNTIES ON EAST BOUNDARY LINE of Segc, |3«
131-53,

Comm1ss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




| 29695

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoarD:

¥

i
i

i
}

War. No.
20606 Lawrence Braxke, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less tax $2.62 $138.18
29607 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED LEss Tax 3544 234,46
29608 Joe E. SaPa, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax  3.75 276.95
29609 Wesers Service StaTiow, GAS, OIL AND GREASE 47,69
20610 Harry Kierer, services & MiLeace As Commissioner, Aprit 2 To May 6 & PHoNE catLs LEssS Tax .95-117.12
29611 Jimmvy SuoTHUN, LABOR 19.50
29612 Kyerer Bros., @as, OIL ETC., 186,84
29613 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMMISSIONER, ApriL 2 To Mav 6 rLess Tax .BU 76.01
29614 Dawota ConsTRucTion Co., SNOW REMOVAL 1,416,00
29615 ARLO HageEnson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN ress tax 10.66 321.84
- 29616 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR APRIL, EXPENSES TRANSPORTING Eusene Dickman, Georae Stasix
AND MRs, Carrie BROCKMAN TO State INSTITUTIONS, MEALS FOR PRISONERS ETC, 37,71
20617 T. W. Apranam ConsTtrRucTion Co., snow Removat 816.00
29618 D, D. MaRQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, ApriL 23 To Mav 7, uess tax 52 58,48
29619 EwMer WaLSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, ApRiL 2 To Mav 7, Less Tax .26 108, 31
29620 G. B. CouLemaN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmissioNer, APRIL 5 To Mav 7, Less Tax .95 86.42
2962! County TREASURER, CANM ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, ENVELOPES, FREIGHT, EXPRESS & EXCHANGE 174,63
29622 Liwuie V. Bowser, CASH ADVANCED FOR REPAIRS ON PROJECTOR 3.00
29623 J. H. Howaus, SERV1IZES AND EXPENSES As VETERAaNs Service Ofricer, Less Tax 2,16 162.84
29624 Victor W. LesLER, saLaRy ano expenses As Co. Acent $379.5U; Countv's sMare Less Tax 12,60 91,94
29625 BerTtHa Moe, CLERICAL SERVISES - County AGENT Less vax 10.05 139,95
26626 VincenT Bavp, TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS, STaTe Vs, Dicikman, Jounson, Suasrex & WacLorr R
© 29627 YvonneE M, JoHNsGARD, expensEs as JuveniLe CommissioneER 73.91
20628 F. G. Huseamrp, M. D., services anp miLeage as Coroner 1N Joun Mesna Anp EuscHER cases 12.00
1 29629 J. W. Carien, services As JUROR - Mesna 1nquest 2.00
" 20630 Frank Maees, SERVICES AS JUROR - Mesna i1nNQuESsT 2.00
29631 RarLeieH WinosoRr, sERvViICES AS JUROR ~ Mesna INQuUEST 2.00
29632 EarL Doscw, SERVICES AS wiTnESs,Mesna inQuesT 4.00
29633 ErLyzasetw Love, SERVICES AS STENOGRAPHER - Mesma 1nQuesT 25.00
29633 Emit BenTson, MILEAGE TO GET ASSESSORS BOOKS .60
296}2 L. H. BesucwHer, MILEAGE TO GET ASSESSORS BOOKS 1.80
29636 Homer Isiev, MILEAGE TO GET ASSESSORS BOOKS 3.00
29637 Mewvin S. Fir, MILEAGE TO GET ASSESSORS ROOKS 1.80
20638 Theo. Horven, MILEAGE TO GET ASSESSORS BOOKS 1,00
29639 F. J. Liiea, MILEAGE TO GET ASSESSORS BOOKS 1.70
29640 Joe R, AmermAN, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAIL 20.50
: 20641 CHarLes L. Heacock, SHARPENING LAWN MOWER 3.00
' 29642 Lars Horen, MAULING COAL 57.38
29643  SaraEnT County News, PUBL1SHING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS, ENVELOPES AND NOTICES 73.73
| 29648  Twe Grose-GazerTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES FOR COUNTY 302,72
. 20645  KnigHT PRinTing Company, SUPPLIES 20.52
29646 Carvson's JeweLry STore, LEDGER 2.80
20647 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 50.68
29648 Tuomeson Yaros, DOOR LOCK 24.87
20649 Seavert's Ayto Service, REPAIRS 15,40
29650 Lenzmerer, INC., FRE)GHT 2.67
29651 Town oF ForMan, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 21,00
29652 Porrer County, So. Dax. EXPENSES IN CASE: STaTe vs Eugene E, Dicuman 26.90
29653 Stave TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR FIRST QUARTER 2,228.03
29654 Backers BracksmiTH, LABOR AND REPAIRS 5.00
29655 BrameTon Garace, LABOR, PARTS AND WELDING 56,34
29656 Brameton O1L Company, DIESEL FUEL, ETC., 136,86
20657 Forman IMpLEMENT, REPAIR OF COUNTY TRUCK 552.7%
29658 Farmers Unton 01l Co., RutLano, 6as, rReEpairs eTe., 38.65
. 29659 Farmers UNton 01 Co., FormAN, suPPLIES FOR PATROLS, 614,68
29660 HorLen Garaee, TIRES, TUBES AND SUPPLIES 420 48
29661 KasT Stanpard Sgrvice, GAS, ETC., 77.45
29662 Oaxes Auro Sgesiy, REPAIRS 32,145
29663 Rutiano Oy Co., GREASE AND OIL 57.50
20664 Sranparo Oin Cou, DIESEL FUEL AND GAS 329.96
29665 Witt's Service Svation, BAS AND SUSPLIES 43,79
| 29666 NortHwesTern SHEET & Iron WoRKs, CULVERTS ITRITS
29667 NorTHwesTern EQUiPMENT, INC.,PARTS AND REPAIRS FOR COUNTY HIGHWAY £QUIPMENT 1,073.12
20668 Cass County Erectric Co<Op, INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
29669 Otrrer Tain Power Comeany, LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SMED - 2 MONTHS 3.41
" 29670 Oviver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less tax 4,04 308.46
29671 Ross Asurev, LABOR AND MILEAGE - COUNTY HIGHWAYS 52.40
. 29672 BiLL Baumer, 8LADING 17.00
| 29673 Duane ALten Hansown, LABOR 15,00
| 29674 RaTHARD Herman, TRANSPORTATION BY AIRPLANE FOR SNOWPLOW REPAIRS 6.00
! 29675 JoHn P. Kaczvnsks, DOZING TREES 15.00
29676 LeRov Eare Larson, LABOR 21.75
29677 Rov A. Lame, LABOR 10.00
20678 Joe Lesner, LABOR Less Tax 26.05 250.95
20679 Lesver Mever, SNOW REMOVAL Less tax .63 1.37
29680 V. D. MarsmaLL, EXPENSES AS ENGINEER Less vax .36 48,00
. 29681HarRIs & Kennetd Muno, aravel For County Higuway D 30.00
; 29682 Peter WaLoera, LABOR LESS Tax 20.86 230, 14
29683 Peter Wertz, SNOW REMOVAL 18.00
20684 Epwaro F. Wisnewsxr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LEss tax  L,U6 292,54
| 20685 DowaLd MarTIN, PICKING ROCK 35.00
20686 Aceert Pererson, PICKING ROCK LESS Tax .82 53.68
29687 M. B. Smim, PICKING ROCK 25.00
29688 Swen StorHAUG, PICKING ROCK LESS TAX .85 55.65
29689 Wm, Weser, PICKING ROCK 20.00
29690 EarL Parrow, SNOW REMOVAL 14,00
29691 Mewvin SommerLaND, SNOW REMOVAL 60.00
. 29692 H. 8, Lien ConsTrucTion Co,, snow Removar 720.00
29693 Mrs, Veva GLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.00
20694 M, A, Daoa, REFUND OF ERROR N GAS TAX ARPORT)ONMENT 20.00
Pusi1c Werrare Boaro oF Nortw DakoTa, AI1D To AGED FPERSONS 639.01




War, No.

29696 PueLic WeLrare BoarD oF NortH DakoTa, a1D To DEPENDENT CHILDREN 879,50
20697 PusLic WeLrare BoaRD oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO D1SABLED PERSONS 47.18
29698 CounTy PuaLic WeLrare BoaRD, TRANSFER FROM Poor FunD 1,700.00

CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAIO BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR ApRiL, 3,553.37

i

THe BoARD CONCLUDED APPROVING PuBLtc Werrare BoaARD BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING BILLS MAD BEEN ORDERED
paip By THE PusLic WeLFare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

AomINISTRATIVE Expense  $752.92

SussisTENCE 396.59
CasH a0 166.00 5
MepicaL a1p 318,42

MisceLLanEous PavMeENTS 200,00 i
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,833.93

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos, 12,541 1o 12,572 incLustve HAD BEEN
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8v THE Boaro, i

Commrss1oner WaLsTEAD MoveD THAT THE suM oF $1,700.00 ee TrRansFerrep FRoM THE County Poor runo
o THE SocraL WELFARE FUND. !
Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED TME MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MamcH:

. GENERAL $2,045.29 i
Roap -3,643.29 f
Poor 601.98 :

Commissioner WaLsTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., June 3, 1952,
Commissi1onER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CHairMAN,

a&/@b&(p‘/ﬁm

ATTESTS

AupI1TOR,

Forman, N, Dak. June 3, 1952,

THe Boaro or County COMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURT~
HOUSE, WiITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

On rotL carL Commissioners CoLeman, Dawson, Marouette anD WALSTEAD ANSWERED ROLL CaLL,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE BOARD HELD IN Mavy were READ,

ComMM15510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Commrssioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BoARD apPROVED THE REPORT OF SHertrr L, R, KeRLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
— PERTY TAXES COLLEGTED DURING THE MONTH of May 1n THE sum or $395.54,

Tue Board PROCEEDED To apPRove PusiLic Werrare Boarp siLLs,
\
PETITIONS REQUESTING CULVERTS TO BE INSTALLED IN GRADE BETWEEN SECTIONs V4 anp 23, Herman Town-
eH1® AND BETWEEN SECTIoNs & ano 17 ano 11 anp 14, Hariem TownsHiP, were PRESENTED To THE Boarop.

THE REPORT OF THE EXAMINATION OF THE OFFICES OF SARGENT COUNTY, COVERING THE PFRIOD FRoM Mav 1,
1951, To ApriL 28, 1952, as maoe ey Deputy Examiners Guenn L. Luno ano R. A, Lowe, was PRESENTED To THE
BoarRD AND READ,

A LETTER FROM THE STaTe Examiner, J, A, GRaHAM, IN REGARD TO THE SAID REPORT WAS ALSO READ BY
vue Boarp, THE LETTER was DULY CONSIDERED BY THE BoARD AND STEPS WERE TAKEN TO COMPLY PROMPTLY WITH ALL
N SUGGESTIONS CONTAINED IN THE EXAMINERS LETTER.

Commissi1oNer Kicrer Movep THaT H, C, Louben BE HIRED AS GENERAL FOREMAN AND TIME KEEPER FOR THE
SaRGENT COUNTY GRAVEL OREW,
Comm1 SS1ONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM1S810NER DAwSON MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING NAMES 8€ submITTED To THE PusLic Werrare Boaro oF
NortH DAkoTa, FOR APPOINTMENT AS MemBeRs oF THE County PusLic WeLrare Boaro:

Gren OLeson, Giumen MaLTruo, Georae HorLew, Ear AnDerson, Harry MclauaHuin anp Mrs. ART Cotr-
BURN.

Comm1sSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

! Commiss 1 oneER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE CounTy TREASURER BE AUTHORIZED TO ACCERT THE ORIGINAL
o AMOUNT of THE 1947 taxes on 50 x 150 Fr. or OutioT M, CiTy oF MILNOR, WITHOUT COMPUTING INTEREST OR PENALTY,
- CommisstoneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING B)LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boar Dt

War, No.

29729 ARTHUR SeanoE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax $33,. 74 $229.26
20730 Lawrence Brawxe, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 79 34,70
29731 Jimmy SyoTHUN, SERVICES AS TRUCK DRIVER LESS Tax 18.05 165.95|

29732 ArLo Hagensown, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  T7.15 29”.25




|War, No.

129733
29734
29735

129736

29737
29738

‘29739

,29740
29741
2972
29743
2974l
29745
29746
129747
129748
129749
129750
29751
129752
29753
129754
29755
29756
29757
129758
29759
29760
29761
29762
29763
29764
29765
29766
129767
129768
129769
29770

29771}
29772
2977
2977
29775
29776
29777
29778
29779
29780
‘29781
29782

129783

2978k

29785
‘29786
29787
29788
29789
29790
129791
129792
29793

29800
29801
29802
2980

12980

129805
29806
29807

Joe A, Sppa, DRIVING TRUGK LEss Tax 10,64
SarsenT CounTy TREASURER, DRIVING TRUCK, ASSIGNED 8y Joe A, Sapa FOR Taxes

Geo. C. Dawson, sErviees anp miLease as Commissioner, Mavy 20 To June 3, LeEss Tax .32
Geo. C, Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR PHONE CALLS FOR COUNTY

Harrv Kierer, SERV1ICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Mav 19 to June 3, Less Tax .32

ENVELOPES FOR SHERIFF

MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR May

Romert A, Case, MILEAGE AS STaTe's ATTORNEY

J. H, Homnaus, servIcEs as VeTeran's Service OFricer LEss Tax 2.16
Vietor W, LeaLEr, seRvices anD expenses As Co, Asent $460.66; County's sHARe Less Tax 12,60
BerTHa Mok, CLERICAL stRViIcEs - County Agent, Less rax 10,05
Vinecent Bato, TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS, STaTe vs. Eusene Diokman

County TREASURER,
L. R, KerLing SHERIFF,

Grabys E, Heumers,
Yvonne M, JoHNsGaRD,

SerVICES as COURT STeNoGRAPHER
MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUvENILE CoMmissioneR

F. G, Hussaro, M. D,, services as Coroner iN Mrs. EuscHer anp O, Tveraaen cases

H. Kuisk, M, D,,
MiLTon Saunoers,
C. 0, ZiLLarrT,
Herman Loecering,
Oscar RomunpsTao,
Joe R, Amerman,

sErviceEs As InsantTy Commissionsr, Mitorep Knoke case

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS WITNESS IN Mesna INquesT
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS WiTNESS IN MEsNAa InouesT
MILEAGE GETTING ASSESSORS BOOKS

MILEAGE GETTING ASSESSORS BOOKS

SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN

SaraeNT Casnty News, puBL1sHING COMMISSI1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING

Saraent County TeLLer,

Tue Groee-GazeTTe PrinTing Co,,
BurrouaHs Aopineg MacHine Co.,

C. 0. Dgwev Co.,

C. A, Hawmrast Co,,

CosteLLo Manuracturing Co.,

Town or Forman,

Stare Treasurer,

Hipp's Service,

Stanoarp Ore Company,

Brampton Farvers Evevator Co.,
BrampTON GaRAGE,

Brampton Ot Co.,

BrameTON SErViCE,

Farmers Unton Ot Co,, Oaxes,
Farmers Unton O Co., RutLano,
Farmers Co-Op, Grain Co,, Havana,
Henorickson Bros., Stanobaro Service,
Hipp's Service,

HorrLen Garaae,

Kierer Bros.,

Kast Stanoarp Service,

Enison MoTors,

Daxota Tractor & Eouiement Co.,
MiowesT Equirment Co.,

Nevson ImpLEMENT & CHevrorer Co.,
NorTHwesTERN EQuirMenT, Inc.,
NorTHwEsTERN EQuirMENT, INne.,
NorTuwesTeRN SHeeT & Iron Works,
Auto ELeEcTRIC Service, Inc.,
JuLius SsotHun Garase,

SeHacrer!s BLacksmiTH Suom,
THompson Yaros,

Leacu Lymeer Co,,

Sarsent County Tewrer,

Liogerwooo Moni ToRr,

No. Dax. State Higuwav Department,

GLAIM VOUGHERS PRINTED
SUPPLIES

RIBBONS

SUPPLIES

JANITOR SUPPLIES

JANITOR SUPPLIES

WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

EXAMINATION OF COUNTY offices ApriL 28 To May 2
GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR NURSE
COAL AND PHONE CALLS FOR COUNTY
WELDING AND LABOR

DIESEL FUEL AND GAS

GAS AND SUPPLIES

DIESEL FUEL

SUPPLIES

FUEL OIL

GAS AND SUPPLIES

Gas

GAS AND SUPPLIES

SuUPeLIES

GAS, Ott. AND SUPPLIES

TIRES

REPAIRS

CUTTING EDGES

REPAIR WORK AND PARTS

BALANCE DUE FOR PARTS, REPAIRS,
CLUTCH GROUP AND OTHER REPAIRS
CULVERTS

COIL AND OTHER REPAIRS
REGULATOR AND OTHER REPAIRS
WELDING AND LABOR

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

S1GNS AND NOTICES PRINTED
DISPLAY ADVERTISING

RENTAL OF MIGHWAY E£QU IPMENT

ETC.

Cass County Erectric Co-OperaTive, INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED

Mrs. Veva Graser,
Oriver ANDERSON,
Donawp BurnsTap,
Laverne O, GerrarD,
Duane A, Hawnsown,
LeRov Larsow,

DonaLo Loeaering,
Joe leswner,

Peter WaLoera,
Eowaro F, Wignewsky,
Wm. Kierer,

PuyeLic Werrare Boaro ofF NorTH

GARAGE RENTAL

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS
DOZING SNOW AND BLADI NG COUNTY HIGHWAYS
DIGGING POST HOLES

Tax

LABOR
LABOR

WELDING

LABOR Less Tax 31,18
LABOR Less Tax 26,07

4,33

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN,
GRAVEL MATER!AL

LESS Tax

DakOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS

PusrLic Werrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, A10 TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

Pustic WerLrare Boaro orF NorTH
Saraent County Werrare Boaro,

AKOTA, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS

APPROPRIATIONS FOR JUNE

CouNTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES ETC,, OF COUNTY OFFICIALS PAID Bv AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR May

Tue Boarb concrLuoed approving Puetic WeLrare Boarp situs.

€0 Pa10 By THE PusLic Werrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

AoMINISTRATIVE gxpENsE $726.23

SussisTeENnCE 235.56
CasH atp 155.00
Mepycat aro 677.37

MiseeLLanEous pavyMENTS _ 294,50
ToraL PaYMENTS $2,088.66

$k4.06

$288.36
10,00

l\
|
i
i
i

26.83 .

13,56 !

26.98

36.32
388.26

18.75
1y, g
282.06
139.95

14, 85

2.66
107.53
20.00

10.00

5.00

9.00
1.20
1.70

7.50

63.90

42,00

506.20
4 bg
15.90 !

64,05
375
21,00
120.00
10.63
11,04
114,89
28.10
76.80
189,13
54,18
162.53
6.93

139.97 |
I gk

i n

135.08 |

249,96
gl 00

129.4o |
431,20

80.02
933.143
696.99
955.25
28.58
3240
12,75

4,80 |

1.80
20.22
£.00
17.25
3.85
16.00
322.79
82.50
13.30

8.25 |

8.25

12,00 |

267.82
251.93
28k ,67

15,50
652,32
437,00

51.08

1,000.00
3,388.37

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HWAD BEEN ORDER= |,

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH Sociat WeLrare warrantTs Nos, 12,573 vo 12,604 incLusive Hap seen
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro,
|

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL}

GENERAL $1,487.45
Roap 2,099.69
Poor 44,96
Motor VeHicLe 26,698. 35

MoTtor FueL 1,259, 47




Commissioner WaLsTeanp moveo THAT THE Boarp apyourn To 9 o'crock, a. M., June 6, 1952,
Comm1sS10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Dax. June 6, 1952,

Tue Boarp oF County CoMM1ISSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT.
On RotL catt, Commissioners Coreman, MarquetTe ano WaLsTEaD answereo RoLL caLL.

Commisstoner CoLeman MoveD THAT THE CouRT House Be cLoseD JuLvy 5, 1952, AND THAT THE AUDITOR BE
INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE NEWSPAPERS TO THAT EFFECT.
Comm1ss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

Commissioner WaLsTrap mMoveo THaT THE COUNTY SHOVEL OPERATOR BE PAID AT THE RaTE of $1.15 per
HOUR,
Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMm1sS10NER WALSTEAU INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

E0 INTO A CONTRACT WiTH one Ners DaHLSTROM, FOR THE REPAIR OF THE SaraenT CoUNTY AUDITORIUM, WHICH CONTRAGCT
Was ENTERED INTO oN THE 6TH Dav oF Fesruarv, 1952, ano 1n THE amount or $5,689.67¢ ano

PURSUANT TO THE TERMS THEREOF FOR THE PARTIAL COMPLETION OF SA1D CONTRACT, AND
WHEREAS, THE sa10 BOARD HAS INSPECTED TME WORK DONE ON SA10 AUDITORIUM AND

FORMED APPEARS TO BE SATISFACTORY,
NOW THEREFORE, ®E 17 RESOLVED THAT THE WORK DONE AND CONSTRUCT ION AND REPAIRS PERFORMED UNDER

FULLY PERFORMED,
BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THAT CERTAIN BOND EXECUTED IN RELATION TO SA1D CONTRACT 8Y

THE saiD News DadusTrom ano A, W, ANDERSON anD ALFRED L. ANDERSON BE AND THE SAME 1S HERESY D1 SCHARGED; AND
trHaT THE CouNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE A WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT of $1,689.67 To THe saio Nevs DAHL-

STROM AS A FINAL PAYMENT UNDER SA10 CONTRACT,

CommissioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

Commisstonzr COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PETITION OF TAXPAYERS OF HARLEM TOWNSHIP BE ALLOWED FOR Two
cuLverTs 18 ineH x 30 Fr,
CommrestoNer WaLsTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

The FOLLOWING BilLS WERE AUD)ITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID B8y THE Boarot

Commisstoner CoLeman MoveD THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., June 9, 1952,
Comm1ssIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dax, June 9, 1952,

THe BoarD of CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
AnsweriNG RoLt carl were Commissioners CoLeman, Dawson, MARQUETTE ano WaLsTean,

Tre BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR SCREENING, LOADING AND HAULING GRAVEL BY THE YARD FOR THE
County, As aDvERTISED,

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DS!

Peroy Nockresy;  Ervin Osenaver;  Guen Daue,

Commrissroner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT OWING TO THE FACT THAT ALL B!DS WERE NEARLY IDENT)CAL, THAT ALL|
OF THE 810S BE ACCEPTED,
CommisstoNER DaWsON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN PROPOSALS TO FURNISH A MOTOR PATROL GRADER FOR RENTAL AS AD=

VERT1SED,

Bips HaD eeen FiLeo 8v Dakota Tractor & Equiement Company anp MvHra Equiement Co.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoArDg
War, No,
POBI8 D, D, MarQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER AND CASH ADVANCED FOR PHONE CALLS

Mav 13 10 June 9 Less Tax .73 $76.91

9819 Ewmer WaLsTeap, seRviICES AND MiLEASE As Commissioner, May 8 To June 9 LEss tax 1.58 126,74
9820 G. B. Coreman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CoMmissioner,Mav 24 1o June 9 Less Tax .95 100.07

Dececations From Dunear ano Suuman TownsHies ano City oF MyLNOR, MET wiTH THE BoaRD IN REGARD O
HtGHWAY MATTERS,

Commi sstoneER Dawsoy'Moveo THat THE BoarD apJourn T ‘crock, a. M., June 16, 1952,

ARRIED,

m%@a(wf/‘f»

HEREAS, TtHe Boaro or County Commissioners oF Saraent County, NorTH DakoTa HAS HERETOFORE ENTER-
WHEREAS, THE sa1D NeLs DaMLSTROM HAS HEREFOFORE DRAWN THE suM OoF $U4,000.00 AGAINST SA1D CONTRACT |
WHEREAS, THE SatD CONTRACT HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND THE WORK DONE AND CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR PER- |

SA1D CONTRACT BE AND THE SAME 1S HEREBY APPROVED IN ALL THINGS AND THAT THE SAID CONTRACT 1S HEREBY DECLARED .

War. No.

29808 Frep CHRISTENSEN, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN $54.40
29809 News DawusTtrom, BALANCE DUE ON REPAIR OF CounTy AupiTORIUM !,689.67
29810 L. F, BeraH, HAULING GRAVEL 73.72
29811 L. R, Keruing, SHERIFF, HAUL ING GRAVEL, ASSIGNED 8v L. F, BergH FOR TaxEs 78.18
29812 AL's WeLoing Swoe, WELDING 21.50
29813 Ruyrrano Oy Co., GREASE 15.75
29814 E, M. Levy Erevarors, coaL 276. 25
20815 J., W, Bono, P 1ANO 72.
29816 H, H. Dareano, SUPPLIES

i
I
I
|
I

i
I
i
i
1

CRATRMAN,

AUDTTOR,

|



	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

